OIL FIRED CAST IRON
HOT WATER BOILER
INSTALLATION, OPERATION &
MAINTENANCE MANUAL
BW4BAH000112
BW4RAH000112
BW5BAH000112
BW5RAH000112

AHRI
RATING
WATER
*Mbh
A.F.U.E.
++
NO.
SEC.
Boiler
Water
Capacity
(US Gal.)
DIMENSIONS
(inches)
+gph *Mbh A B C
BW(4,5)(B,R)AH000112ADAA 0.80 112 98 85 86.0 3 9.6 14½ 6 8
BW(4,5)(B,R)AH000140ADAA 1.00 140 122 106 86.2 4 11.6 17¾ 6 9⅝
BW(4,5)(B,R)AH000175ADAA 1.25 175 152 132 86.0 4 11.6 17¾ 6 9⅝
BW(4,5)(B,R)AH000217ADAA 1.55 217 189 164 86.0 5 13.7 21 6 11½
*  Mbh = 1,000 BTU per hour   [BTU = British Thermal Unit]
**Heating Capacity based on 13.1% CO2 with a  -0.02” w.c. draft over fire, and a #1 smoke or less. Testing was done in
accordance with the D.O.E. (Department of Energy) test procedure.
+ gph = Gallons per hour oil at 140,000 BTU per gallon

 CIRCULATORS
SYSTEM PIPING
Figure 10 - System Piping Arrangement Alternate Near Boiler Piping
16   IM-BW4-5-02
[240013014 Rev. B [12/15/2020]
Boiler
Model
Burner
Input
Rate (gph)
Input
(MBH)
Tankless
Rating
(gpm)‡
BW5(B,R)AH-112 0.80 112 3.05
BW5(B,R)AH-140 1.00 140 3.25
BW5(B,R)AH-175 1.25 175  3.50
BW5(B,R)AH-217 1.55 217 3.80
‡ Gallons of water per minute heated from 40°F to 140°F with
   200°F boiler water temperature, intermittent draw
SYSTEM PIPING
Boilers may be factory packaged with tankless heater